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Player
John Breban
Steve Pascoe
Shaun Underdown
Chris Turnbull
Jan Syner
Luke Hankins
Terry McDermott
Dale Brailey
Jerry Cox
Nick Tamlin
Blake Barrow
Scott Barrow
Paul Smallridge
Edd Winson
Ryan Jones
Dean Lovatel
Dan Ruddle
Adam Connett
Pete White
Martyn Bolt
Darren Western
Charlie Pitt
lan Berry
Harvey Shipton
Murphy Horler
lan Pugsley
Joby Mabbutt
Gav Barlow
Oscar Walsh
Martin Bell
Harry Mayhew
Jake Reed
Andy Newnham

Team
Dillys Dillys
London Inn
London Inn
Exmouth Spitfires
Flaming Otters
London Inn
Top Kents
Dillys Dillys
London Inn
Dillys Dillys
The Club
The Club
London Inn
Flaming Otters
Flaming Otters
Top Kents
London Inn
Flaming Otters
Whipton Dynamos
The Club
Dillys Dillys
Exmouth Spitfires
Ship Seaman
Flaming Otters
Flaming Otters
Flaming Otters
Flaming Otters
Exmouth Spitfires
Flaming Otters
London Inn
Dillys Dillys
London Inn
Dillys Dillys

MENS DIVISION 3 AVERAGES 2025/26

(Sorted by D/Ave)
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Ave
20.82
19.66
25.62
20.54
20.86
19.28
22.96
18.61
20.41
20.40
20.30
20.27
18.13
19.90
18.75
18.65
21.64
19.47
18.19
19.19
18.18
16.94
18.79
20.56
18.50
18.46
20.18
18.98
18.86
19.75
18.62
19.46
19.44

D/Ave
26.82
26.66
26.62
26.54
25.86
25.28
24.96
24.61
24.41
24.40
24.30
24.27
24.13
23.90
23.75
23.65
23.64
23.47
23.19
23.19
23.18
22.94
22.79
22.56
22.50
22.46
22.18
21.98
21.86
21.75
21.62
21.46
21.44

Tons
Totals

34
50
8
39
53
48
31
46
26
37
44
30
58
16
37
47
23
31
34
52
32
45
25
16
33
22
23
17
21
13
23
21
23

Tons
Per
Game

5.67
7.14
8.00
6.50
7.57
6.86
7.75
6.57
5.20
7.40
7.33
6.00
8.29
4.00
5.29
7.83
7.67
4.43
4.86
7.43
4.57
6.43
3.57
5.33
5.50
4.40
5.75
4.25
5.25
4.33
4.60
7.00
4.60

1

HSO
89
112
40
100
52
130
158
85
o4
92
62
96
113
108
126
97
117
86
89
113
66
69
66
115
105
87
65
100
100
112
90
77
90

NUKDA

United Kingdom Darts Association

Last Game
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Y
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Rank
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Player
Chris Pearcey
James Pring
Chris Welsh
Luke Smaridge
Keith Martin
Harry Lovatel
Jack Grandfield
Ben Davis
Paul Sandford
Darren Chaplin
Wayne Hobbs
Andy Farrant
Ryan Smith
Ethan Prout
Nick Turner
Rees Aitchison
Jez Rostron
Ryan Lake
Tony Lewis
Chevy Bowden
Ismail Demirov
Callum Henman
Al Presswell
Connor Opie
Glen Tiernan
Kev Parker
Frederick Clarke
Nick Oaks
Jordan Turner
Leigh Brooks
Josh Coffey
Joshua Tatlock
Dave Walton

Team
Flaming Otters
Exmouth Spitfires
The Club
Ship Seaman
Ship Seaman
Top Kents
Top Kents
Dillys Dillys
Ship Seaman
Ship Seaman
Whipton Dynamos
Exmouth Spitfires
Exmouth Spitfires
Dillys Dillys
Top Kents
The Club
Whipton Dynamos
The Club
Dillys Dillys
Top Kents
Flaming Otters
Ship Seaman
Exmouth Spitfires
London Inn
Ship Seaman
Exmouth Spitfires
Flaming Otters
Exmouth Spitfires
Whipton Dynamos
Top Kents
Top Kents
Flaming Otters
Whipton Dynamos

MENS DIVISION 3 AVERAGES 2025/26

(Sorted by D/Ave)

County
Y
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Ave
19.42
18.35
17.26
17.23
17.16
18.15
19.07
18.04
18.93
18.84
18.79
17.73
17.71
17.68
18.50
18.47
19.39
17.39
17.35
18.22
18.20
16.98
15.77
17.77
16.76
16.70
18.70
18.59
16.54
18.40
17.22
17.20
15.98

D/Ave
21.42
21.35
21.26
21.23
21.16
21.15
21.07
21.04
20.93
20.84
20.79
20.73
20.71
20.68
20.50
20.47
20.39
20.39
20.35
20.22
20.20
19.98
19.77
19.77
19.76
19.70
19.70
19.59
19.54
19.40
19.22
19.20
18.98

Tons
Totals

27
24
38
29
21
18
12
26
28
29
45
16
21
21
27
35
14
23
15
31
16
27
22
17
20
34
10
7
18
37
14
16
15

Tons
Per
Game

6.75
6.00
6.33
5.80
3.50
4.50
6.00
433
7.00
4.83
6.43
4.00
4.20
5.25
5.40
5.83
7.00
5.75
2.50
4.43
8.00
4.50
3.14
5.67
3.33
6.80
10.00
7.00
3.60
6.17
4.67
4.00
3.00

1
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HSO
110
78
93
104
89
85
o7
116
88
113
120
68
120
92
40
95
40
12
144
60
160
97
74
101
86
65
20
40
152
104
102
106
112

NUKDA

United Kingdom Darts Association

Last Game

Worl
Y
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Rank
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Player
Mickey Crew
Alan Bolt
Steve Kingdon
Shane Barrell
Tommy Ronchetti
Joe Colridge
Martin Neill
Nick Oakes
Steve Hograth
Charlie Tate
Ratt Brooks
Taiyla Young
Ollie Hawkins
Peter Ward
Jordan Maidment
Malcolm Takle
Geoff Mills
Andy Farrell
Thomas Ryan
Jay James
Tom Cordy
Scott Richards
Andrew Brooks
Richard Allen
Tom Whitfield
Mark Simmons
Oli Moffitt
Darryn Cossey
Wayne Marchant
Kyle Cossey
Trevor Cutler
Harry Howard
Craig Little

Team
Flaming Otters
The Club
Whipton Dynamos
The Club
Whipton Dynamos
Ship Seaman
The Club
Exmouth Spitfires
Dillys Dillys
Exmouth Spitfires
Top Kents
Exmouth Spitfires
Exmouth Spitfires
London Inn
The Club
The Club
Top Kents
Dillys Dillys
Ship Seaman
London Inn
Exmouth Spitfires
London Inn
Top Kents
Whipton Dynamos
Dillys Dillys
Whipton Dynamos
Ship Seaman
The Club
Whipton Dynamos
The Club
Ship Seaman
Top Kents
London Inn

MENS DIVISION 3 AVERAGES 2025/26

(Sorted by D/Ave)

County
Y
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Ave
17.90
16.82
17.80
16.64
18.44
15.24
18.22
18.09
15.98
17.84
15.78
16.76
15.72
17.66
16.60
16.60
16.55
17.50
15.45
16.08
17.07
15.03
17.02
16.01
16.66
15.66
15.54
16.39
15.27
16.26
13.94
15.90
15.89

D/Ave
18.90
18.82
18.80
18.64
18.44
18.24
18.22
18.09
17.98
17.84
17.78
17.76
17.72
17.66
17.60
17.60
17.55
17.50
17.45
17.08
17.07
17.03
17.02
17.01
16.66
16.66
16.54
16.39
16.27
16.26
15.94
15.90
15.89

Tons
Totals

19
37
17
15

Tons
Per
Game

4.75
5.29
4.25
3.75
3.00
5.25
4.00
1.00
2.33
3.25
4.00
3.00
2.33
1.00
5.00
3.83
5.00
2.00
2.60
7.00
5.40
2.00
3.00
3.75
1.50
2.25
2.50
2.00
2.00
1.00
4.00
5.00
3.00

1

8
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

HSO
103
112

91
88
40
60
18
6
79
36
107
67
100

o4
67
112
86
50
96
53
60
40
67
56
50
59
52
59
60
o7
56
52

NUKDA

United Kingdom Darts Association

Last Game

Worl
N
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Rank
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

Player
Steve Yelland
James Couzens
James Bird
Steve Tapp
Jack Whitcombe
Harrison Lynn
Warren Jones
Leeam Cossey
Allen Matthews
Sean Rowland
Mike Lee
Ryan Woolner
Darren Barker
Robert Brock
Matthew Purchase
Robert Payne
Owen Giles
Paul Yard
Finn Shears
Aaron Turner-Hobbs
Chris Durrant
Charlie Crispin
David Hartgen
Mark Downing
Richard Welsh
AJ Share-Turner

Team
Whipton Dynamos
Top Kents
London Inn
Top Kents
Flaming Otters
Whipton Dynamos
Dillys Dillys
The Club
Exmouth Spitfires
London Inn
Whipton Dynamos
Whipton Dynamos
London Inn
Ship Seaman
Ship Seaman
Top Kents
London Inn
Dillys Dillys
Top Kents
Whipton Dynamos
Whipton Dynamos
Dillys Dillys
London Inn
London Inn
The Club
Whipton Dynamos

MENS DIVISION 3 AVERAGES 2025/26

(Sorted by D/Ave)

County
Y
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Ave
15.87
15.87
15.80
15.73
14.55
15.55
15.50
14.39
15.19
15.15
13.11
14.62
14.51
13.19
13.99
13.94
13.79
13.78
13.65
12.59
13.59
13.50
12.29
12.88
12.72
12.36

D/Ave
15.87
15.87
15.80
15.73
15.55
15.55
15.50
15.39
15.19
15.15
15.11
14.62
14.51
14.19
13.99
13.94
13.79
13.78
13.65
13.59
13.59
13.50
13.29
12.88
12.72
12.36

Tons
Totals

13
18
4
8
1
12

4
2
3
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Tons
Per
Game

4.33
3.00
4.00
8.00
1.00
3.00
4.00
1.00
3.00
2.67
4.00
1.00
1.50
3.00
1.00
2.67
1.00
2.00
0.67
1.20
2.50
3.00
1.25
3.00
0.00
0.00

1

8
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

HSO
105
o6
5
86
40
94
67
40
60
20
32
0
80
o6
48
37
32
100
60
34
16
40
102

o O o

NUKDA

United Kingdom Darts Association

Last Game

Worl
N

2 Z2Z2Z2Z22222222222222<Z22<Z22Z22

LWON

O O OO PFRP FPOWNOMRPPFPOOOORFR,PMRWWPERWEWDN

LOST

AP EEEEARARERAREEENMNEPERAPRPLPEEEESEPS



Rank
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Player
Shaun Underdown
Terry McDermott
Dan Ruddle
Jan Syner
John Breban
Harvey Shipton
Chris Turnbull
Jerry Cox
Nick Tamlin
Blake Barrow
Scott Barrow
Joby Mabbutt
Edd Winson
Martin Bell
Steve Pascoe
Adam Connett
Jake Reed
Andy Newnham
Chris Pearcey
Jez Rostron
Luke Hankins
Martyn Bolt
Jack Grandfield
Gav Barlow
Paul Sandford
Oscar Walsh
Darren Chaplin
lan Berry
Wayne Hobbs
Ryan Jones
Frederick Clarke
Dean Lovatel
Harry Mayhew

Team
London Inn
Top Kents
London Inn
Flaming Otters
Dillys Dillys
Flaming Otters
Exmouth Spitfires
London Inn
Dillys Dillys
The Club
The Club
Flaming Otters
Flaming Otters
London Inn
London Inn
Flaming Otters
London Inn
Dillys Dillys
Flaming Otters
Whipton Dynamos
London Inn
The Club
Top Kents
Exmouth Spitfires
Ship Seaman
Flaming Otters
Ship Seaman
Ship Seaman
Whipton Dynamos
Flaming Otters
Flaming Otters
Top Kents
Dillys Dillys

MENS DIVISION 3 AVERAGES 2025/26

(Sorted by Ave)

County
Y
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Ave
25.62
22.96
21.64
20.86
20.82
20.56
20.54
20.41
20.40
20.30
20.27
20.18
19.90
19.75
19.66
19.47
19.46
19.44
19.42
19.39
19.28
19.19
19.07
18.98
18.93
18.86
18.84
18.79
18.79
18.75
18.70
18.65
18.62

D/Ave
26.62
24.96
23.64
25.86
26.82
22.56
26.54
24.41
24.40
24.30
24.27
22.18
23.90
21.75
26.66
23.47
21.46
21.44
21.42
20.39
25.28
23.19
21.07
21.98
20.93
21.86
20.84
22.79
20.79
23.75
19.70
23.65
21.62

Tons
Totals

8
31
23
53
34
16
39
26
37
44
30
23
16
13
50
31
21
23
27
14
48
52
12
17
28
21
29
25
45
37
10
47
23

Tons
Per
Game

8.00
7.75
1.67
7.57
5.67
5.33
6.50
5.20
7.40
7.33
6.00
5.75
4.00
4.33
7.14
4.43
7.00
4.60
6.75
7.00
6.86
7.43
6.00
4.25
7.00
5.25
4.83
3.57
6.43
5.29
10.00
7.83
4.60

1
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HSO
40
158
117
52
89
115
100
54
92
62
96
65
108
112
112
86
77
90
110
40
130
113
o7
100
88
100
113
66
120
126
20
97
90

NUKDA

United Kingdom Darts Association

Last Game

Worl
Y
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Rank
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

Player
Dale Brailey
Nick Oaks
Nick Turner
Murphy Horler
Rees Aitchison
lan Pugsley
Tommy Ronchetti
Leigh Brooks
James Pring
Martin Neill
Chevy Bowden
Ismail Demirov
Pete White
Darren Western
Harry Lovatel
Paul Smallridge
Nick Oakes
Ben Davis
Mickey Crew
Charlie Tate
Steve Kingdon
Connor Opie
Andy Farrant
Ryan Smith
Ethan Prout
Peter Ward
Andy Farrell
Ryan Lake
Tony Lewis
Chris Welsh
Luke Smaridge
Josh Coffey
Joshua Tatlock

Team
Dillys Dillys
Exmouth Spitfires
Top Kents
Flaming Otters
The Club
Flaming Otters
Whipton Dynamos
Top Kents
Exmouth Spitfires
The Club
Top Kents
Flaming Otters
Whipton Dynamos
Dillys Dillys
Top Kents
London Inn
Exmouth Spitfires
Dillys Dillys
Flaming Otters
Exmouth Spitfires
Whipton Dynamos
London Inn
Exmouth Spitfires
Exmouth Spitfires
Dillys Dillys
London Inn
Dillys Dillys
The Club
Dillys Dillys
The Club
Ship Seaman
Top Kents
Flaming Otters

MENS DIVISION 3 AVERAGES 2025/26

(Sorted by Ave)

County
Y
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Ave
18.61
18.59
18.50
18.50
18.47
18.46
18.44
18.40
18.35
18.22
18.22
18.20
18.19
18.18
18.15
18.13
18.09
18.04
17.90
17.84
17.80
17.77
17.73
17.71
17.68
17.66
17.50
17.39
17.35
17.26
17.23
17.22
17.20

D/Ave
24.61
19.59
20.50
22.50
20.47
22.46
18.44
19.40
21.35
18.22
20.22
20.20
23.19
23.18
21.15
24.13
18.09
21.04
18.90
17.84
18.80
19.77
20.73
20.71
20.68
17.66
17.50
20.39
20.35
21.26
21.23
19.22
19.20

Tons
Totals

46
7
27
33
35
22
3
37
24
4
31
16
34
32
18
58
1
26
19
13
17
17
16
21
21
1
4
23
15
38
29
14
16

Tons
Per
Game

6.57
7.00
5.40
5.50
5.83
4.40
3.00
6.17
6.00
4.00
4.43
8.00
4.86
4.57
4.50
8.29
1.00
4.33
4.75
3.25
4.25
5.67
4.00
4.20
5.25
1.00
2.00
5.75
2.50
6.33
5.80
4.67
4.00

1

HSO
85
40
40

105
95
87
40

104
78
18
60

160
89
66
85

113

116
103
36
91
101
68
120
92

86
72
144
93
104
102
106

NUKDA

United Kingdom Darts Association

Last Game

Worl
N
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Rank
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Player
Keith Martin
Tom Cordy
Andrew Brooks
Callum Henman
Charlie Pitt
Alan Bolt
Glen Tiernan
Taiyla Young
Kev Parker
Tom Whitfield
Shane Barrell
Jordan Maidment
Malcolm Takle
Geoff Mills
Jordan Turner
Darryn Cossey
Kyle Cossey
Jay James
Richard Allen
Dave Walton
Steve Hograth
Harry Howard
Craig Little
Steve Yelland
James Couzens
James Bird
Ratt Brooks
Al Presswell
Steve Tapp
Ollie Hawkins
Mark Simmons
Harrison Lynn
Oli Moffitt

Team
Ship Seaman
Exmouth Spitfires
Top Kents
Ship Seaman
Exmouth Spitfires
The Club
Ship Seaman
Exmouth Spitfires
Exmouth Spitfires
Dillys Dillys
The Club
The Club
The Club
Top Kents

Whipton Dynamos

The Club
The Club
London Inn

Whipton Dynamos
Whipton Dynamos

Dillys Dillys
Top Kents
London Inn

Whipton Dynamos

Top Kents
London Inn

Top Kents
Exmouth Spitfires
Top Kents
Exmouth Spitfires

Whipton Dynamos
Whipton Dynamos

Ship Seaman

MENS DIVISION 3 AVERAGES 2025/26

(Sorted by Ave)

County
Y
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Ave
17.16
17.07
17.02
16.98
16.94
16.82
16.76
16.76
16.70
16.66
16.64
16.60
16.60
16.55
16.54
16.39
16.26
16.08
16.01
15.98
15.98
15.90
15.89
15.87
15.87
15.80
15.78
15.77
15.73
15.72
15.66
15.55
15.54

D/Ave
21.16
17.07
17.02
19.98
22.94
18.82
19.76
17.76
19.70
16.66
18.64
17.60
17.60
17.55
19.54
16.39
16.26
17.08
17.01
18.98
17.98
15.90
15.89
15.87
15.87
15.80
17.78
19.77
15.73
17.72
16.66
15.55
16.54

Tons
Totals

21
27
3
27
45
37
20
18
34
3
15
15
23
25
18
4
3
7
15
15
7
5
3
13
18
4
24
22
8
7
9
12
10

Tons
Per
Game

3.50
5.40
3.00
4.50
6.43
5.29
3.33
3.00
6.80
1.50
3.75
5.00
3.83
5.00
3.60
2.00
1.00
7.00
3.75
3.00
2.33
5.00
3.00
4.33
3.00
4.00
4.00
3.14
8.00
2.33
2.25
3.00
2.50

1

HSO
89
93
40
97
69

112
86
67
65
56
88
54
67

112

152
52
60
96
67

112
79
56
52

105
56

107
74
86

100
50
94
59

NUKDA

United Kingdom Darts Association

Last Game

Worl
N
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Rank
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

Player
Warren Jones
Thomas Ryan
Wayne Marchant
Joe Colridge
Allen Matthews
Sean Rowland
Scott Richards
Ryan Woolner
Jack Whitcombe
Darren Barker
Leeam Cossey
Matthew Purchase
Trevor Cutler
Robert Payne
Owen Giles
Paul Yard
Finn Shears
Chris Durrant
Charlie Crispin
Robert Brock
Mike Lee
Mark Downing
Richard Welsh

Aaron Turner-Hobbs

AJ Share-Turner
David Hartgen

Team
Dillys Dillys
Ship Seaman
Whipton Dynamos
Ship Seaman
Exmouth Spitfires
London Inn
London Inn
Whipton Dynamos
Flaming Otters
London Inn
The Club
Ship Seaman
Ship Seaman
Top Kents
London Inn
Dillys Dillys
Top Kents
Whipton Dynamos
Dillys Dillys
Ship Seaman
Whipton Dynamos
London Inn
The Club
Whipton Dynamos
Whipton Dynamos
London Inn

MENS DIVISION 3 AVERAGES 2025/26

(Sorted by Ave)

County
N
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Ave
15.50
15.45
15.27
15.24
15.19
15.15
15.03
14.62
14.55
14,51
14.39
13.99
13.94
13.94
13.79
13.78
13.65
13.59
13.50
13.19
13.11
12.88
12.72
12.59
12.36
12.29

D/Ave
15.50
17.45
16.27
18.24
15.19
15.15
17.03
14.62
15.55
14,51
15.39
13.99
15.94
13.94
13.79
13.78
13.65
13.59
13.50
14.19
15.11
12.88
12.72
13.59
12.36
13.29

Tons
Totals

= - N =
oo owhHovowomrmrpmolGerNNMOR, P 0owRooD s

Tons
Per
Game

4.00
2.60
2.00
5.25
3.00
2.67
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.50
1.00
1.00
4.00
2.67
1.00
2.00
0.67
2.50
3.00
3.00
4.00
3.00
0.00
1.20
0.00
1.25

1

HSO
67
50
29
60
60
20
60

0
40
80
40
48
57
37
32

100
60
16
40
56
32
0
0

NUKDA

United Kingdom Darts Association

Last Game

Worl
N
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